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Confidential 
Fundamental 
Statistics Survey

Statistics 
Bureau of Japan

Government Statistics

National Survey of Family Income, 
Consumption and Wealth

Prefecture/municipality number Code of surveyed 
unit area

Serial household 
number Questionnaire 

number

Yearly Income and Savings Questionnaire

This is fundamental statistics survey implemented by the government based on the Statistics 
Act. As all possible measures are taken to protect secrecy, please answer truthfully.

(How to enter)
Where figures are to be entered, write one digit per square        .
Please write using a black pencil or black mechanical pencil and erase mistakes cleanly by using an eraser.  
Please leave       columns blank.

Example of entering Example of entering figures
One vertical line Make open Penetrate upward Make angular Close 

Full stop

Yearly Income
About how much was the income of your household in the past one year (from November 2018 to October 2019)?
● Please enter the income amount of each household member by type of income.
● �The household head is not simply a person called this nominally, but the person who is living with and earning the majority of the income of the household.
● �If the person “who earns the majority of the income of the household” has been absent for more than three months, choose as household head a representative 

from among the household members.
● �Regarding other household members, enter the total income of the corresponding members of ③ and ④ .
● �If you are not sure who earned a particular income, please include that income as part of the household head’s income.
● �Exclude temporary income, such as retirement allowance, income from selling of land, house, stock, etc. and inherited savings.

Type of income Household head
Under 65 years 65 years or above

Other household membersSpouse of the 
household head

Yearly income from the place of employment

Income from agricultural, forestry 
or fishery 

Income from business other than 
agriculture, forestry, and fishery

Yearly income from housework

Yearly income from house/
land rent

Public pension 

Corporate pension 

Personal pension

Interest/dividend 

Other yearly income

Yearly estimated cost of self-provided 
consumption

Amount received from a relative, 
etc.

Amount sent to a relative, etc.

(Points to be noted for entry) 
*1  �Please enter the total income from the place of employment, including overtime pay, commissions, bonus, and other special income in addition to monthly regular pay, family 

allowance and responsible position allowance. If you are employed while conducting your own enterprise, enter also the income from the place of employment here.
*2  �Enter the net profit obtained by subtracting various business expenses including the value of goods laid in, material cost, labor cost, business tax, and fixed property tax from the 

sales.

About how much remittance money did you receive from any relatives or 
send to any relatives, etc. in the past one year (from November 2018 to 
October 2019)?
*Enter also the amount sent by any family members who are transferred
without the family in (1). 

Please enter the name specifically.

Social security payments  other than 
public pension

Enter in II the income of family members 
who are absent due to living away from 
home for business or seasonal work

Benefits from employment insurance, child 
allowance, livelihood protection, etc.

(personally produced products and goods of the own store)

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen0,000 yen

Remittance 

Front page Please fill in also the back side (second page)
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(1) 

Ⅴ　
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(９)

Premium of Corporate Pension, Fixed Property Tax, Etc. 

Outstanding Amount of Savings

Outstanding Debts

How much savings does your household have as of the end of October 2019?
● Please enter the outstanding amount of each type of the savings as shown below.
● Here, savings include not only savings of the household but also savings for proprietorship
● If you have signed workers’ property accumulation contract, include its savings in the corresponding saving type. 

How much debt or balance due of monthly/yearly installments does your household have as of the end of October 2019?
● Please enter the balance by type of debt.
● Here, debt includes not only debt in the family budget but also debt of any personal business.

About how much did your household pay as pension premium and tax (total of the below) in the past one year (from November 2018 to October 2019)?

Premium of corporate pension (only the part paid by the person)

Bank (including Japan Post Bank)
Shinkin bank, credit association
Financial institutes, including 
agricultural cooperatives and labor 
banks

Fixed deposit / installment savings
Fixed amount / fixed deposit / 
installment savings

Ordinary / current deposit
and other deposit/savings

Fixed property tax and city planning tax

Automobile, light vehicle and automobile weight taxes

Life insurance, property insurance, and post-office insurance 
(insurance/pension products)

Balance due of monthly/yearly installments

Outstanding debts for purchase, construction or renovation of house or purchase of land 

Other outstanding debts

Loan trust and money trust (face value)

Stocks (market value)

Bonds (face value)

Investment trust (market value)

Other (e.g. in-house deposit)

Total 

Of (8) above, savings incorporating a pension system

Please enter the name specifically.

*excluding premiums of employees’ pension insurance, national pension, and the Individual-type Defined Contribution Pension Plan (iDeCo). 
*Exclude the amount paid by the company or place of employment.

*excluding the amount paid for the business.

*excluding the amount paid for the business.

(total amount paid-up since purchase)   * Excluding insurance without maturity payment 

* �Balance due when automobile, electric appliances, other consumer durables or clothes are bought under a monthly/
yearly payment system (payment in installments).

Paid 

Has savings

Has savings

Has savings

Has savings

Has savings

Has savings

Has savings

Has savings

Has savings

Yes

Yes

Yes

Paid 

Paid 

Did not pay

No savings

No savings

No savings

No savings

No savings

No savings

No savings

No savings

No savings

No

No

No

Did not pay

Did not pay

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

0,000 yen

Thank you for your answer.

After completing, please check the content again, put the questionnaire in the envelope that was separately distributed, seal the envelope, and give it to the enumerator.

Second page
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